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1. Prayer Line

2. Health

3. Community Service

4. Family

5. Religion

6. Public Safety



Quarterly Issues/Programs List

The following is a list of some of the significant issues responded to by WLJC-DT, Beattyville, Kentucky, along with significant
programming treatment of those issues for the period of April 1 - June 30, 2008. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in
which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue

Prayer Line

Health

Community Service

Community Service

Family

Family

Religion

Public Safety

Program

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

Date

4/1/08-6/30/08

1/8/08

4/1/08-6/30/08

5/6/08

5/5/08-5/10/08

6/9/08-6/14/08

4/1/08-6/30/08

4/28/08

Time

7p-8:30p

7p-8:30p

7p-8:30p

7p-8:30p

7p-8:30p

7p-8:30p

7p-8:30p

7p-8:30p

Duration

90min

90min

90min

90min

90min

90min

90min

90min

Description of Program

Discussed that WLJC has a 24/7 prayer line
available for the viewing area to call in with their
prayer requests and have prayer and talk to a live
prayer partner to encourage them to live by God's
word.

Darrell Shepherd shared his testimony of healing
from cancer.
Sister Margaret personally visits hospitals, nursing
homes and homes of the viewers, praying for the
sick, sharing words of encouragement and leading
lost souls to the Lord.
Pat Crider discussed a book she has finished writing

about grief and how to overcome. Discussed her
personal grief of coping with the death of her son.
Special Mother's Day services were held with
different guest speakers discussing the positive
impact their mothers had in their lives influencing
them to grow into the individuals they are.
Special Father's Day services were held with
different guest speakers discussing the positive
impact their fathers had in their lives influencing
them to grow into the individuals they are.
Sister Margaret discusses nightly the importance of
having WLJC to watch with your family. WLJC
offer Christian programming that the entire family
can enjoy and watch together.
Advised high school students that will be attending
Prom not to drink and drive, to make good memories
and not to take risks with drugs, etc.



Calls received during the Hour of Harvest Program

April May June Total

Salvation

Total Calls

43

3,335

32

1,735

34

1,478

109

6,548


