

WLJC-DT PO Box Y Beattyville, KY 41311

Community Issues Program List 2nd Quarter 2008 (April 1 – June 30) Compiled by Kim Mitchell

- 1. Prayer Line
- 2. Health
- 3. Community Service
- 4. Family
- 5. Religion
- 6. Public Safety

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

The following is a list of some of the significant issues responded to by WLJC-DT, Beattyville, Kentucky, along with significant programming treatment of those issues for the period of April 1 – June 30, 2008. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Prayer Line	Hour of Harvest	4/1/08-6/30/08	7p-8:30p	90 min	Discussed that WLJC has a 24/7 prayer line available for the viewing area to call in with their prayer requests and have prayer and talk to a live prayer partner to encourage them to live by God's word.
Health	Hour of Harvest	1/8/08	7p-8:30p	90 min	Darrell Shepherd shared his testimony of healing from cancer.
Community Service	Hour of Harvest	4/1/08-6/30/08	7p-8:30p	90min	Sister Margaret personally visits hospitals, nursing homes and homes of the viewers, praying for the sick, sharing words of encouragement and leading lost souls to the Lord.
Community Service	Hour of Harvest	5/6/08	7p-8:30p	90min	Pat Crider discussed a book she has finished writing about grief and how to overcome. Discussed her personal grief of coping with the death of her son.
Family	Hour of Harvest	5/5/08-5/10/08	7p-8:30p	90 min	Special Mother's Day services were held with different guest speakers discussing the positive impact their mothers had in their lives influencing them to grow into the individuals they are.
Family	Hour of Harvest	6/9/08-6/14/08	7p-8:30p	90 min	Special Father's Day services were held with different guest speakers discussing the positive impact their fathers had in their lives influencing them to grow into the individuals they are.
Religion	Hour of Harvest	4/1/08-6/30/08	7p-8:30p	90 min	Sister Margaret discusses nightly the importance of having WLJC to watch with your family. WLJC offer Christian programming that the entire family can enjoy and watch together.
Public Safety	Hour of Harvest	4/28/08	7p-8:30p	90 min	Advised high school students that will be attending Prom not to drink and drive, to make good memorie and not to take risks with drugs, etc.

Calls received during the Hour of Harvest Program

	April	May	June	Total
Salvation	43	32	34	109
Total Calls	3,335	1,735	1,478	6,548